

WELCOME

CURRENT ALERTS

- NOT RECYCLING GLASS BEGINNING DECEMBER 1, 2024 Glass recycle bins
 will be removed and glass will be accepted as trash in Jefferson County. This
 includes on-site drop off and curbside pickup. Visit our Recycling page for more
 information.
- CANCELLED Mtg #7 of the Solid Waste Facility Task Force (SWFTF), Wed., Nov. 6, 2024, 1-3 PM was cancelled because attendance exceeded room capacity. The rescheduled meeting date, time, and location will be posted here when that information if finalized. Visit the the SWFTF page for materials from prior meetings to learn more about the work of the SWFTF.
- Can't wait for the next HHW Collection Event? Jefferson County residents can now dispose of household hazardous waste at the Kitsap County Household Hazardous Waste Collection Facility. Visit our Household Hazardous Waste page for more details.

VIEW MORE



SOLID WASTE FACILITY REPLACEMENT PLANNING PROJECT

Your thoughts are important. We will use this website, along with in-person activities, to earnestly ask for your opinions on choices. As the planning proceeds, we will ask you for your thoughts on the Feedback. You will also be able to follow the work of the Solid Waste Facilities Task Force or SWFTF as it participates and contributes to the planning process.

FACILITIES & HOURS

WHAT WE TAKE

We strive to provide our customers with as many disposal options as possible at the Transfer Station outside of Port Townsend or the Drop Box in Quilcene. In fact, our service level is the same or better than King County and Seattle. The City of Port Townsend's composting facility is located just past the tipping floor at the Transfer Station making yard debris disposal convenient as well. Please click on the icons to the right to find out about your disposal options.

ABOUT US

Jefferson County Public Works manages the county-wide solid waste program. As required by the State, solid waste operations must be financially self-sustaining. The program is funded by tipping fees charged for disposal at sites in Port Townsend and Quilcene with a relatively small portion through grants from the Department of Ecology. Levels of service must be balanced with the goal of maintaining current tipping fees.

LEARN MORE

Transfer Station Tour Video Video Message 1



MAILING ADDRESS

Jefferson County Public Works 623 Sheridan St. Port Townsend, WA 98368

EMAIL

Al Cairns, Solid Waste Manager

PHONE

Public Works Main Office 360.385.9160 360.385.9234 fax

HOURS

Public Works Main Office

Monday – Friday 8am – 5pm Closed weekends and County Holidays

© 2023 JEFFERSON COUNTY WASHINGTON. WEBSITE DESIGN BY FUSIONCW.COM.